Certificate of Need Section
Application Log
July 1, 2014 Reviews
HSA County Project ID # Date Received Proposed
Capital
Expenditure
CON
Application
Fee
Competitive? Expedited Review
Requested?
FID # Facility Sub-Service
Type Code
Project Description Analyst Co-Signer
II Guilford G-010298-14 06/16/2014 4,621,851$         15,866$        No Request Received 923169 Fellowship Hall CDTD Convert 39 supervised living beds
to 39 residential chemical
dependency treatment beds
Tanya Rupp Martha
Frisone
IV Wake J-010300-14 06/16/2014 3,743,461$         13,230$        No Request Received 090277 The Prostate Health
Center
LINAC Acquire one additional linear
accelerator for a total of two
Mike
McKillip
Martha
Frisone
IV Durham J-010307-14 06/16/2014 9,125,033$         29,375$        No Not Requested 140239 Veritas Collaborative Psych Develop 25 new adult, inpatient,
psychiatric beds dedicated to eating
disorder treatment, pursuant to a
need determination in the 2014
SMFP
Fatimah
Wilson
Lisa Pittman
IV Wake J-010308-14 06/16/2014 10,260,522$       32,782$        No Not Requested 140240 Universal Health Care-
Wake Forest
NF Construct a new 119-bed nursing
facility by relocating 90 beds from
Litchford Falls Health and
Rehabilitation, 9 beds from
Universal Health Care/Nash, and 20
beds from Universal Health
Care/Oxford
Greg
Yakaboski
Martha
Frisone
IV Wake J-010303-14 06/16/2014 2,250,000$         8,750$          No Request Received 920763 Litchford Falls Healthcare
and Rehabilitation Center
ACH Renovate existing combination
facility and create new assisted
living facility with 75 adult care
home beds (relocate 24 beds from
Litchford, 20 beds from Universal
Health care/North Raleigh, and 31
beds from Universal Health
Care/Fuquay Varina)
Greg
Yakaboski
Martha
Frisone
IV Wake J-010302-14 06/16/2014 47,000$              5,000$          No Request Received 923011 Universal Health
Care/Fuquay-Varina
NF Relocate 31 nursing facility beds
from Universal/Nash for a total of
100 NF beds upon completion
Greg
Yakaboski
Martha
Frisone
IV Wake J-010301-14 06/16/2014 47,000$              5,000$          No Request Received 971329 Universal Health Care /
North Raleigh
NF Relocate 20 nursing facility beds
from Universal/Nash for a total of
132 NF beds upon completion